
To: Jeffrey Epsteinueevacation@gmall.com] 
From: Rich Kahn 
Sent Fri 12/3/2010 10:02:55 PM 
Subject Aviation Credits 

I have attached a summary with projected credits on aviation insurance 

a) Projected next flight for Gulfstream 12-6-2010 will result in credit of 3,418 — daily rate is 87.64 

b) Projected next flight for S-76 12-13-2010 will result in credit of 11,437 — daily rate is 248.63 

Total Projected Credit: 14,855 

PER LARRY GULFSTREAM & SIKORSKY LAST FLIGHTS WERE 10/28/2010 

LAYUP 
CREDITS 

A B C = A + 
B 

Aircraft gig Hull 

Hull Hull EU Ins 
Rate Prem O_ 

Mpal 

4,500,000 
11,25 

0 

Liabilty 
Liab 

Premium 

0 
1,40 

Total 
Prem Paid 

0 
41,25 42,65 

0 
1974 G418 N909J 

E 
0.2 

5 
275,000,00 

0 
30.00 

2008 S-76 
C++ 

N722J 
E 

12,500,00 
0 0.90 

112,5 
00 

20,000,00 
0 0 

8,50 
0 

121,00 
121,000 

EFTA_R1_01476900 
EFTA02414095



Rich Kahn 

HBRK Associates Inc. 

301 East 66th Street, Suite 10F 

New York, NY 10065 

tel 

fax 646-350-0954 

cell 

EFTA_R1_01476901 

EFTA02414096


