

**To:** Jeffrey Epstein[jeevacation@gmail.com]  
**From:** Rich Kahn  
**Sent:** Fri 12/3/2010 10:02:55 PM  
**Subject:** Aviation Credits

I have attached a summary with projected credits on aviation insurance

- a) Projected next flight for Gulfstream 12-6-2010 will result in credit of 3,418 – daily rate is 87.64
- b) Projected next flight for S-76 12-13-2010 will result in credit of 11,437 – daily rate is 248.63

Total Projected Credit: 14,855

**PER LARRY GULFSTREAM & SIKORSKY LAST FLIGHTS WERE 10/28/2010**

**LAYUP  
CREDITS**

<u>Aircraft</u>	<u>Reg</u>	<u>Hull</u>	<u>Hull</u>	<u>Hull</u>	<u>Liability</u>	<u>Liab</u>	<u>Premium</u>	<u>A</u>	<u>B</u>	<u>C = A +</u>	<u>B</u>	<u>L</u>
			<u>Rate</u>	<u>Prem</u>				<u>EU Ins</u>	<u>(3</u>	<u>trips)</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Paid</u>
1974 G-IIB	N909JE	4,500,000	0.2	11,25	275,000,00	30,00	0	41,25	0	1,40	0	42,65
2008 S-76 C++	N722JE	12,500,00	0.90	112,500	20,000,00	8,50	0	121,00			121,000	3

---

Rich Kahn

HBRK Associates Inc.

301 East 66th Street, Suite 10F

New York, NY 10065

tel [REDACTED]

fax 646-350-0954

cell [REDACTED]